
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 112-0148

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:1/23/2012 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:2/28/2012 2/28/2012

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment
to Agreement for Services AGMT11-53342 (574-S1210) with Alpine Smith, Inc. for snow removal and
snow staking services for County facilities in the Tahoe Basin extending the term by two months to
April 30, 2012;  increasing the compensation amount by $24,834 for a total compensation amount of
$74,502 for the term of the Agreement; and changing the County's Contract Administrator and notices
recipient to reflect the transfer of responsibility for the Agreement to the Chief Administrative Office.
FUNDING: General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: , ,

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors2/28/2012 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 9/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

